

GAHC010160172024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4316/2024

JAYNAB BEGUM BARBHUIYA
W/O- LATE MAHBUBUR RAHMAN BARBHUIYA,
R/O- VILLAGE AND P.O- BARJATRAPUR,
P.S- BARKHOLA, DIST- CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788110

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
HAFLONG DIVISION
HAFLONG
DIST- DIMA HASAO
ASSAM

4:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
(A AND E) ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-2

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H TALUKDAR, MR. R SARMA,MR. K D SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FINANCE, SC, P H E,SC, DIMA HASAO,SC, AG (A AND E)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

07/04/2026

Heard Mr. H Talukdar, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. D Gogoi, learned Standing counsel, PHE.

There is no representation on behalf of the Dima Hasao Autonomous Council and/or the Accountant General.

Accordingly, for the ends of Justice, Registry to list this matter again on **23.04.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant